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3

AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 209-99 (ANNUAL SALARY ORDINANCE, 1999/00) REFLECTING

THE CREATION OF 19.5 POSITIONS AT THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES.

Section 1. The hereinafter designated section and items of Ordinance No. 209-99 (Annual Salary

Ordinance, 1999/00) are hereby amended so that the same shall read as follows:

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

No.
Amendment Pos.

2905 L Sr. Eligibility Worker. ... oo ••••••••••••••••••••••SC $1638B1990

Compensation
Schedule

Human Services
Administrative Support
GF~Non-ProjectControlled

Class and
Item No.

1.00

DSS
CAO
IG AGF AAA.

DSS Human Services
CAL Family and Children Service
1G AGF AAA GF-Non-Project Controlled

1.00 Added

Department:
Program:
Sub-Fund:

Department:
Program:
Sub-Fund:

11

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1632 L Sf. Account Clerk SC $1433B1736

2905 L Sr. Eligibility Worker SC $1638B1990

2907 L Eligibility Supervisor. SC $1814B2204

NO.1

Compensation
Schedule

Compensation
Schedule

By:
-----L-............-\:;F'o<..J-=""<.......-J:=::.....:....--------=-=------=J--

DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
LOUISE H. RENNE, CITY ATTORNEY

1426 L Sr. Clerk Typist. SC $1316B1596

Class and
Item No.

Class and
Item No.

2.00

2.00

24

25

12 I No.

:; II :;oen:;::; ::s~
I
I Department: DSS Human Services

15 i Program: CAH Food Stamps
I Sub-Fund: 1G AGF AAA GF-Non-Project Controlled

16 II No.
17 Amendment Pos.

II
18 II 14.00 Added 14.00

II
19 III 2.00 Added

2.00 Added

20 Iii

21 APPROVED AS TO CLASSIFICATION:

I

I DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

22

23 Ii ~K. ~, L~V1- ]).V~
II HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR -v-"7 (V .
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Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 209-99 (Annual Salary Ordinance, 1999/2000), reflecting the
creation of 19.5 positions at the Department of Human Services.

October 25, 1999 Board of Supervisors - PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng,
Yaki, Vee
Absent: 1 - Becerril

November 1,1999 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom,
Teng, Yaki, Yee
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I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was FINALLY PASSED on November 1,
1999 by the Board of Supervisors of the City
and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young
Clerk of the Board

Printed at 9:11 AM on 11/2/99




