1	PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT		SAL. ORD. AMEND. NO. 1		
2	AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 209-99 (ANNUAL SALARY ORDINANCE, 1999/00) REFLECTING				
3	THE CREATION OF 19.5 POSITIONS AT THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES.				
4	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:				
5	Section 1. The hereinafter designated section and items of Ordinance No. 209-99 (Annual Salary				
6	Ordinance, 1999/00) are hereby amended so that the same shall read as follows:				
7	Department: Program: Sub-Fund:	DSS CAL 1G AGF AAA	Human Services Family and Children Service GF-Non-Project Controlled		
8		No.	Class and		Compensation
9	Amendment	Pos.	Item No.		Schedule
10		1.00 Added 1.00 2905 L Sr. Eligibility WorkerSC \$1638B1990			
11	Department: Program: Sub-Fund:	DSS CAO 1G AGF AAA	Human Services Administrative Support GF-Non-Project Controlled		
12		No.	Class and		Compensation
13	Amendment	<u>Pos.</u>	Item No.	0.0	Schedule Schedule
14	0.50 Added	0.50	1632 L Sr. Account Clerk	5C	\$1433B1/36
15	Department: Program: Sub-Fund:	DSS CAH 1G AGF AAA	Human Services Food Stamps GF-Non-Project Controlled		
16	A 3 4	No.	Class and		Compensation
17	Amendment	<u>Pos.</u>	Item No.	90	Schedule
18	14.00 Added	14.00	2905 L Sr. Eligibility Worker		
19	2.00 Added	2.00	2907 L Eligibility Supervisor		
20	2.00 Added	2.00	1426 L Sr. Clerk Typist	SC	5 \$1316B1596
21	APPROVED AS TO CLASSIFICATION: DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES			APPROVED AS TO FORM: LOUISE H. RENNE, CITY ATTORNEY	
22				LOUISE H. RENNE, CH	Y ATTORNEY
23	MMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR by D. Yee By: Theolae P. Lake, DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY				Lake
	HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY				
24	HUMAN RES	OURCES DIRE	CTOR		ORNEY /



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number:

991862

Date Passed:

Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 209-99 (Annual Salary Ordinance, 1999/2000), reflecting the creation of 19.5 positions at the Department of Human Services.

October 25, 1999 Board of Supervisors — PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng,

Yaki, Yee

Absent: 1 - Becerril

November 1, 1999 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom,

Teng, Yaki, Yee

File No. 991862

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on November 1, 1999 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young (

Clerk of the Board

NOV 1 2 1999

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.